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Members Information Part 1. 

Committee members and roles  
Chair Jim 

McGough 
01293 459213 
chair@crawleyu3a.org.uk 

Vice Chair Alan Rew 01444 811507 
cdsploermel@gmail.com 

Secretary Margaret 
Lloyd 

01293 514475 
secretary@crawleyu3a.org.uk 

Treasurer Graham 
Friday 

07825 951797 
treasurer@crawleyu3a.org.uk 

Groups’  
Co-ordinator 

Janet 
Newson 

07775 583220 
access.coordinator@crawleyu3a.org.uk 

Events Vacant  

Members  
Co-ordinator 

Jacqui 
Mercer 

01293 407060 
members.coordinator@crawleyu3a.org.uk 

Communications 
Co-ordinator 

Sue 
Parker 

01293 544430 
sueparker5@yahoo.co.uk 

Systems 
Coordinator 

Vacant  

 

Non committee roles 

 

Webmaster Stuart 
Spreadborough  

01293-519905 
webmaster@crawleyu3a.org.uk 

Beacon 
Administrator 

John Walton 01293 884190 
johnmwalton@yahoo.com 

Assistant 
Treasurer 

Vacant  

Membership 
Admin & 
Member Support 

Ann Sole 01293 883272 
membersupport@crawleyu3a.org.uk 

Welfare Support Karen Deasy 01293 523565 

Speaker & Trips 
Organiser 

Liz Tennant 
 

01403 711468 
liztennant06@hotmail.co.uk 
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Non committee roles (cont) 

 

Newsletter 
Editor 

Sue Parker 01293 544430 
newsletter@crawleyu3a.org.uk 

Equipment 
storage and 
loans 

Graham Friday 07825 951797 

Stationery and 
supplies 

Stewart Sole 01293 883272 
ann@stratwell.co.uk 

 

Member Support & Welfare Support 

 

If you or your family wish to raise any welfare or accessibility issue, or if you have concerns 

about any u3a member who may be struggling, please contact Member Support. We will 

direct the communication to our Welfare Support volunteer or the relevant u3a volunteer 

to deal with your issue. 

Crawley Events 2024 

Monthly meetings Friday 2.30pm at the Friary Hall 

8 Mar 2024 Graham Crozier - History of Crawley 
12 Apr 2024 Martin Lloyd - Becoming a Famous Author 
10 May 2024 Andy Smith - Prosthetic Perils 
14 Jun 2024 Derrick Hughes, More Heads and Tail 
12 July 2024 Neil Sadler (title to be confirmed) ‘(Almost) Death in  

Paradise, Pirates and Rum’ 
11 Oct 2024 Dr Janet Pennington, Sussex Inn Signs 
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